UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS for the SECOND CIRCUIT

At a stated Term of the United States Court of Appeals for the Second Circuit, held at the Daniel Patrick Moynihan United States Courthouse, 500 Pearl Street, in the City of New York, on the 10th day of September, two thousand and ten,

The Football Association Premier League Limited, on behalf of themselves and all others similarly situated, Bourne Co., Cal IV Entertainment, LLC, Cherry Lane Music Publishing Company, Inc., National Music Publishers' Association, The Rodgers & Hammerstein Organization, Edward B. Marks Music Company, Freddy Bienstock Music Company, DBA Bienstock Publishing Company, Alley Music Corporation, X-Ray Dog Music, Inc., Federation Francaise De Tennis, The Music Force Media Group LLC, Sin-Drome Records, Ltd., on behalf of themselves and all others similarly situated, Murbo Music Publishing, Inc., Stage Three Music (US), Inc., The Music Force LLC,

Plaintiffs - Appellants,

Robert Tur, DBA Los Angeles News Service, The Scottish Premier League Limited,

Plaintiffs,

v.

Youtube, Inc., Youtube, LLC, Google, Inc.,

Defendants - Appellees.

APPELLANT, The Football Association Premier League Limited, on behalf of themselves and all others similarly situated, Bourne Co., Cal IV Entertainment, LLC, Cherry Lane Music Publishing Company, Inc., National Music Publishers' Association, The Rodgers & Hammerstein Organization, Edward B. Marks Music Company, Freddy Bienstock Music Company, DBA

ORDER

Docket Number: 10-3342

Bienstock Publishing Company, Alley Music Corporation, X-Ray Dog Music, Inc., Federation Francaise De Tennis, The Music Force Media Group LLC, Sin-Drome Records, Ltd., on behalf of themselves and all others similarly situated, Murbo Music Publishing, Inc., Stage Three Music (US), Inc., The Music Force LLC, has filed a scheduling notification pursuant to the Court's Local Rule 31.2, setting 12/03/2010 as the brief/joint appendix filing date.

The scheduling notification hereby is so ordered.

For The Court:

Catherine O'Hagan Wolfe, Clerk

Hezekiah James Toft, Deputy Clerk